## AFFIDAVIT OF PERSONAL SERVICE

STATE OF WISCONSIN )
COUNTY OF LA CROSSE )
states as follows:  1. That I am an adult employed by the Police Department of the City of La Crosse.  2. That on the 18th day of November, 2015,
at
Upon
(Officer Serving Notice – must sign here in front of notary)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of November, 2015  Notary Public
La Crosse County, State of Wisconsin My Commission expires: U   2317



entropy of the effect of entropy of the following states and by

## **NOTICE OF HEARING TO VACATE STREET**

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a Resolution is pending before the Common Council of the City of La Crosse, for the vacation of the following described portion of street, to-wit:

A parcel of land being located in the SE ¼ of the NW ¼ of Section 21, Township 16 North, Range 7 West, City of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin more particularly described as follows:

That part of Shiftar Road lying between the following parcels:

Bordering on the Southwest of the proposed vacation of Shiftar Road is the East line of a 60' wide Right of Way known as Elm Drive and the Northerly line of the former 40' Wide Right of Way line of Park Lane now known as the North line of Elm Drive.

Bordering on the Northeast of the proposed vacation of Shiftar Road is the Northwesterly prolongation of the southwesterly line of the lands described in Volume 724, Page 454 referenced in Document Number 1620305 of County Records.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED THAT a hearing thereon will be held before the Finance and Personnel Committee of the Common Council on January 7, 2016 at 7:30 p.m. in the Council Chambers in the City Hall, City of La Crosse, at which time any and all may be heard for or against the vacation of said street.

Such matter will also be acted upon by the City Plan Commission at 4:00 p.m. on December 30, 2015 in the 3rd Floor Conference Room, and by the Common Council on January 14, 2016 at 7:30 p.m. in the Council Chambers in La Crosse City Hall.

Dated this the 17th day of November, 2015.

Per Order of the Common Council Teri Lehrke City Clerk of the City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

